## FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

## ORDER

## BOARD OR COMMISSION APPOINTMENT

According to the previous action of Franklin County Fiscal Court, the term of Church Quarles will end on December 31, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, Church Quarles is hereby re-appointed to the Peaks Mill Water District for a term beginning January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2022.

APPROVED by Order of the Franklin County Fiscal Court at a duly convened meeting held on the day of 2018, and of record in Fiscal Court Order Book

Huston Wells Franklin County Judge/Executive

Attest:

Tambra Harrod Fiscal Court Clerk



Franklin County Fiscal Court

DET ET AUTO

321 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Huston Wells Franklin County Judge/Executive

December 20, 2019

Peaks Mill Water District 7175 U.S. 127 North, Suite B Frankfort, KY 40601

This is to serve as notification that Ross Thompson was approved for appointment to the Peaks Mill Water District by Franklin County Fiscal Court at the December 20, 2019 meeting, with a term beginning January 1, 2020 and expiring December 31, 2023.

Sincerely.

multa 25300

Tambra Harrod Deputy Judge/Executive

cc: Ross Thompson



www.franklincounty.ky.gov • www.facebook.com/fcfcky County Judge/Executive Office: (502) 875-8751 • Fax: (502) 875-8755



RECEIVED

DEC 2 3 2020

## Franklin County Fiscal Court

321 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Huston Wells Franklin County Judge/Executive

December 18, 2020

Peaks Mill Water District 7175 U.S. 127 North, Suite B Frankfort, KY 40601

Raven Turner was approved for reappointment to the Peaks Mill Water District Board by Franklin County Fiscal Court at the December 18, 2020 meeting. This term will begin January 1, 2021 and end December 31, 2024.

Sincerely,

Tambra Harrod Deputy Judge/Executive

cc: Raven Turner



www.franklincounty.ky.gov • www.facebook.com/fcfcky County Judge/Executive Office: (502) 875-8751 • Fax: (502) 875-8755 Planning & Zoning Office: (502) 875-8701 • Fax: (502) 875-8737